(GOLDQUEST

\ !

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Mukesh Client Name VELAN IT Solutions Private Limited
Application ID GQ-VISPLN-21 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 16 Mar 1991 Application Received 03-11-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 09-01-2026

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS

REPORT
COMPONENT INROI IO O RES COMPLETED VERIFICATION
DATE STATUS

LATEST . . . .

EMPLOYMENT 1 Jiten Sareen -Unity Automation Services Pvt. Ltd. 07-01-2026 GREEN

PERMANENT . .

ADDRESS Gudiya Kumari 06-11-2025 GREEN

EX EMPLOYMENT Mitali Sawant-HR Manager 13-11-2025 GREEN

PREVIOUS

EMPLOYMENT 3 Sneha Pushpa S-HR Manager 11-10-2025 GREEN

CRIMINAL _—

DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 03-11-2025 GREEN

10TH STD Section Officer 11-07-2025 GREEN

DIPLOMA / ITI Micro, Small & Medlum Enterprises Development 13-11-2025 GREEN
Institute Extension Centre

COURT

VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 03-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Minor discrepancy

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Unity Automation Services Pvt. Ltd

Unity Automation Services Pvt. Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Mukesh Mukesh

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Disclosed

From: 02-12-2024 02-12-2024

To: 06-10-2025 06-10-2025

Designation: Project & Service Engineer Project & Service Engineer

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

33k

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not at all

Information Source Name:

Jiten Sareen -Unity Automation Services Pvt. Ltd.

Report Verified Date:

07-01-2026

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

iiten saresn

Fri, 7 Nov 2025 08:44:55 +0330
To "Sharlin® <verifymyemployment@goldguestglobal.in

Cc  "Jayakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global" <jay@goldquestglobalin=, "aarti” <aarti@goldquestglobalin:
Hi,

See the following details below as asked.

Thanks & Regards,

5

Jiten Sareen

Unity Automation Services Pvt. Ld.

DES House,

Prescott street. fort, Mumbai

Mobile -9810709837 .

e-twirlikel linkedinly c1e- youtube (2):pinte

For more log onto www.nnityautomation.com

For any complaint or service requirement, click the following Link https:/ forms. gle/3sFUvSKmBZ1SjFdVE
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Deas Siv'Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldChaest Global!!

Annexure 1 (b)

We are an International Background Venfieation Company. We have been suthorized to condoct Ex-Employment Venfieation on behalf of = orgamization of your Former Employes for employmsnt purposes.

Folloaang ars the detals provided by the organization, which we would regquest you to plesss venfy the details vath your comments i the HR/Verifier Inpats column.

HRNerifier Inputs
Company Name Uity A fon Services Put. Lid ok
Emploves Code TDFNa Please Provide
From (Date of Jomng) 02-Diec-2024 ok
To (Date of Exit/ Relieving) 06-Oct-2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Project & Service Engineer
Salary CTC: Please Provide 33k
Was thas posihon: Permanest Temporany Contractual Flease Provide Field engineer
Superviser's Name Please Provide Ashok nayvak
Rexvon for Leaving Please Provide
Relure Eligibilsty (Flease fill i the relevant information) Netatall
Exxcit formalities completed: (Yes MNo) (Piease fill in the relevant information) P

Kindly confirm attached Raleving lotter ‘docurment i suthenticate?

Please Provide no stfiachemet recenved for confmation

Aay Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment temure?

{If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Flease axplaini 1 brsefly ves

Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes™ Flease explain briefly)

Flease explain/comment briefly no

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Please Provide -

Any Important Palnt Apart from the Above if relevant in making
right hiring decision, Please lets us knon:

Please Provide

Verified By { Mame, Contact Nuomber & Designation)

Please Provide
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Candidate Name: Mukesh Mukesh
Period Of Stay: Not provided Since 6 months to till the date

Address: G/F/H Near Pole No-80, Jharoda G/F/H Near Pole No-80, Jharoda
Kalan, Jharoda Kalan Najafgarh, Kalan, Jharoda Kalan Najafgarh,
Gyatri Public School, Delhi-110072. Gyatri Public School, Delhi-110072.

Landmark: Not provided Not Provided

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Gudiya Kumari(Wife), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since 6 months to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Gudiya Kumari

Report Verified Date:

06-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

(GOLDQQUEST

PR SR oA L DA R ORI LN
YVEMIFICATION o OE Y S

Full name of the candidate

Mukesh

Date of verification

(a-11-2025

Address as provided by the candidate

GFH Near Pole No-80, Thamoda Kalan, Tharoda Kalan
Majalgarh, Gyates Public School, Delhi-1 10072,

Coes physically verified address match with the above?

Yes
(Yes or No)
Werifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches) '
Mode of communication (Merbal / Written) Written

Mame of the respondent

Ciudiva Kumari

Relationship with the candidate

Wil

Mumber of years at present residence

Since b months

Status (Cwned/Rental/Hostel/PGE)

Crwed

Details of address proof Verified

GAS Bill f Ration Card / Voter 1D [ Telephone Bill /
Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License
Passport / Bank Passbook / Other Mention Details

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors? (Yes [ No)

WA

Mature of location

Lower [ Middle / Upper Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

MA

Mearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Jharada Kalan Police Station

Any comment regarding the verification

Werified Clear

Mame and signature of representative with date

MA

Signature of respondent

MNA
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Annexure 2 (b)

VWSS | 0
\ X “ A |

A \ : : |

= |

]

[} GPS Map Camera

Extension, Delhi, India ==

e LA Jwxw+)2r, Jharoda Kalan, Extension, Delhi 110072, India
WIS Le W Lat 28.648436° Long 76.946015°
G—'oi:-éjle , B8 Thursday, 06/11/2025 01:41 PM GMT +05:30

..4... R
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Annexure 2 (c)

: K oPs Map camera |

|

| Extension, Delhi, India ==
I |2r, Jharoda Kalan, Extension, Delhi 110072, India
Lat 28.648436" Long 7¢ 157
Thursday, 06/11/2025 01:41 PM GMT +05:30

Google
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Annexure 2 (d)

7 410 / DOB : 26/09/1998

/ Female
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Annexure 2 (e)
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Annexure 2 (f)

~ +9170116 06384 o & o

Gy

Hi Mukesh,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
VELAM IT Solutions Private Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct
TIERT AN w87

1 unread message
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: DNV SECURITY SOLUTIONS DNV SECURITY SOLUTIONS
PVT.LTD PVT.LTD

Name Of The Candidate: Mukesh Mukesh

Emp Code: Not Provided No number

From: 07-06-2024 07-06-2024

To: 25-11-2024 25-11-2024

Designation: Service Engineer Service Engineer

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

3,38,400

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Personal Reason

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Mitali Sawant-HR Manager of DNV

SECURITY SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD, found the employment as Genuine. Hence

closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mitali Sawant-HR Manager

Report Verified Date:

13-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

mitali.s@dnvsspl.com

Tha, 13 Nowv 2025 130947 +0530

To “Sharlin™ <verifymyemployment@eoldquestglobal.in=>

ce “Jayakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global" <jay@goldquestglobal in>, "aarti” <aarti@goldquestglobalin>

Dear Sharlin,

Please find below the remarks.

HRMerifier
Inputs
(Please
Candidate’s substantiate
Particulars here)
DNV SECURITY
SOLUTIONS
Company Name PVT.LTD VERIFIED
Candidate Name Mukesh VERIFIED
Employee Code/IDiNo Pleasa Provide Mo number
From (Date of Joining) 07-Jun-2024 VERIFIED
To (Date of ExitRelieving) 25-Moy-2024 VERIFIED
Dezignation (At the time of leaving the company): Senvice Engineer VERIFIED
Salary/CTC: Pleasa Provida 338,400
Was this position: Permanent/Temporany/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Vishwas
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Salunkhe
Parsonal
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Reason
{Please fill in the
Rehirg Eligibility relevant information) | Yes
{Please fill in the
Exit formalities completed: (YesMo) relevant information) | Yes
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate? It's authentic
Any Integrity | Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If “Yes"” Please explain briefly) Mo
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes"” Please explain briefly) No
DATA - BREACH of any kind Mo
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Pleasa lets us know: | Good Candidate
Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation) Mitali Sawant, HR Manager
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PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 3

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: TRIDENT AUTOMATION SYSTEMS TRIDENT AUTOMATION SYSTEMS
PVT. LTD PVT. LTD

Name Of The Candidate: Mukesh Mukesh

Emp Code: Not Provided TAS-1059

From: 01-12-2021 01-12-2021

To: 14-12-2023 14-12-2023

Designation: Project Engineer Project Engineer

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Monthly fixed CTC : Rs. 34,008/-

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Better opportunity

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Sneha Pushpa S-HR Manager of TRIDENT
AUTOMATION SYSTEMS PVT. LTD, found the employment as Genuine. Hence
closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Sneha Pushpa S-HR Manager

Report Verified Date: 10-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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@ﬂ Sneha Pushpa

To “Sharlin® <verfymyemployment@goldquestglobal in>
Drear Sharlin,

Kindly find the requested details for Ex-employment verification.

Annexure 4 (a)

Candidate’s Particulars

HRNerifier Inputs

(Please substantiate here)

TRIDENT AUTOMATION SYSTEMS PVT.

Company Name LTD Trident Automation Systems Pet. Ltd.
Candidate Name Dfucesh e

Employee Code IDNo Plaase Provede TAS-1059

Froem (Date of Joiming) 01-Dec-2021 01-Dec-2021

To (Dhate of ExstRelieving) 14-Dec-2023 14-Deec-2023

Designation (At the tme of leaving the company): Project E Project Engineer

Salary CTC: Please Provide Menthly fixed CTC : Rs. 34,008
Was this position: Permanent Temporary Contractual Please Provide Permanent

Supervisor's Name Please Provide Puslar Singh Bhaisora

Reason for Leaving Please Provide Better opportunity

Feehire Eligibility (Pleaze fitl in the relevant informaticn) Yes

Exit formalities completed: (YesNao) (Pleaze fill in the relevant mfrmation) ez

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter ‘document is authenticate”

I do confinm that the attached relieving letter 13 valid and true.

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the emplovment tenure? (IT

“Yes" Please explain brieflv) Mo

Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If *“Yes"” Please explain briefly) No

DATA - BREACH of any kind Mo

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right

hiring decision, Please lets us know: o
Sneha Pushpa 3
HE. Manager

Venfied By { Name, Contact Number & Dessgration) B867767895

Best regards,

Sneha Pushpa 5 | HR Manager
l{_lBFI-lRic'I-ml | =91 BEE JTE TEIE
s
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Mukesh

Mukesh

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

03-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One Confidential
CASE REPORT

Mame Mukezh

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches &

Casa ID GO-VISPLN-21

Current Group World-Chack

Cender Mala Date of Birth 16 Mar 15951

Last Screened 03 Now 2025 0712 Case Created 03 Nowv 2025 0742
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening 4]

Archived o Mame Transposition Tes

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Resolved Matches 8 Positive: O Possible: O False: B Unspecified: O

Unresolved Matches

Hama

Durim Primed
Prived By
L

YO LSEG §tiucence
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Annexure 5 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES

INDIIDUAL

LE : 1
s 1ams K- 2028 hoisit 100'%
FALSE SHUKESH | 3ETesI: ST, INDIVIDUAL  MALE e mo WO g% ! Evnrt-
RE Mar- 1265 Mow-2025 e 100%
FALSE Wi MUKESH 5564730 SIC. INDIVIDUAL  MALE "®- ND. ND 0% MfcReso Ot of Birth Exaict -
RE = 1974 Mow-2025 et miralch A00%
‘FALEE = MUKESH TOB2E4Y D8, INDIVIDUAL  MALE 1958, WD D 03 Unkngwin Mo Match Exact «
S 1o Mow=205 100%
FALSE SWIUKESH  TE4ETZ3 Of,  INOIVIDUAL  MALE 196, ND mo o oF Unknéwn i Malzh Exact »
BIC 185D Monw-2025 100%
FALSE < MUKESH 7121166 LE INDIVIDUAL  MALE ™o WD 03 Unikraown | Mo Mated Exact-
sie o035 100%
EALSE SWMUKESH  ghdaisy LE  INDIVIDUAL  MALE e SAL, 0% Unknown  NoMatzh Exact»
EIC MO MNew-2025 100'%
FALSE <MUNESH = JORSS2E SIC.  INDIVIDUAL  MALE ™o mo 03 Unknown o Mateh et -
RE Now-2025- 100%
Mamra Mumesh
Dwte Priman 03112005, G713

o ity $% LSEG Rfuwcence
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Annexure 5 (c)

03 Nov 2025 07:13 database chack 5 Warld-Chack malches
resabved as False

03 Nov 2025 07:12 database check Caisa Sereanad for Wor
- 1d-Check (Initial/Re-
Seraaen Only)

03 Mov 2026 0712 dalabase chack Nﬂ;ﬁ' Case added Desktop
Baich

NOTES

Al limeslamgs in s caport are in UTC and may bo in vanance with the localo ime shown on B appiication
Lapal Molco

Thiz comtants of #is recom are orivale and confidantial and shouid nat o dsclosed io- third parlies aniass: i} the 1erms af your agreement 'with LSEG ailow you ta
oa B3; (i) the reoois sutject requests @y datn that you may hold on them, ond such dala incudes thoir 'Warkd-Check record; or i) you are wrder soma cbiser legal
obligaton 1o o 5o You must consider and abido by yaurawn abligations o relation b the cata privacy rights of incividuals and mast natify tham ol your inberian

to paarch against Worid.Chadi and provds them wikh imformation contained @ the World-Check privacy stalement. Yau shall nol rely upan the conient of this repaon
withnia making independent checks io wenfy ihe indormaton containeo $hersin. information conrelated & necessardy brief and should be read by you in the oormied of
tha fuller denids. avadlabla in the extemal sources to which links are provided. The sccuracy of the informasion tound in S underlying scumes mist be vorfliod with
thn rocornd susject bedana any action is takan and you should inform us if any lkke o e sources are beokan ® this recond contains negatve allegations. it shoulkd
ba assumed inal such aliegaticrs are demed by the subjecl You should not draw any negadree inforences aboul individuais or erlibes mersly booausn they am
igemified o tho catabase, nor becocrsd fhey are shown as Hoporied beng Snked 0™ oo ideméed n the defabase: The nasum of Inking vanes. considerably.
Aany persans are oouded sely because they hold or have bedd prommen | palifical posibians o are connecled i such rdsdduais

Mama Mukesh
Drirte Primiad -1 92028 OF:13

iy Ao Chet m LSEG fitiucence
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Annexure 5 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (g)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (i)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (j)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 27/ 27



10TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

National Institute of Open Schooling

National Institute of Open Schooling

Name Of The Candidate: Mukesh Mukesh

Enroll No: 05010282396 05010282396

Degree: 10TH STD 10TH STD

Major: Secondary Secondary

Month And Year Of Passing: 2009 2009

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Section Officer of National

Institute of Open Schooling found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Section Officer

Report Verified Date:

07-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

QYT T e e dem

National Institute of Open SchoolingPrint Date-06-11-2025

[ A+ @il L Tl T e B | et
e rm s (e P e e e e e FArT n -

.‘---

Academic Examination Result

Ervralrment Na 102823596
Course : Secondary
Candidate Mame : MUKESH KUMAR
CoB r 19971-03-16

Mother's Name : RAM SHINGARI DEWVI

Fathers Name : RAJENDRA SHAH

Examination Year: APRIL-200%9

Examination

Month/ Block

sn..hjact::ud'é’ Subject Name Theory | Practical | TMA/ | Total | Result

Internal
201 HINDI 057 c| os7|p
202 ENGLISH D45 [ 045 | P
212 SCIEMCE/SCLATECH. 031 on c| osz|p
213 mmyﬁ/ 036 c| o036|FP
214 E:?u:‘ﬁu:s n c| os(Pp
= [l] Lo =T
P ELTI H.'_'l
Z15 Mlummﬂ%,ﬁmm _A, 'm c o33 | P

n MATHEMATICS 5 74.25, Insututional Afea Secif

Hote: Marksheet-cum-Passing cortificate will be ssued o only those students who have completely passed
iminimum 5 subjects including minlmum one language) for certification. Read the prospectus for detalls.

Check Another Result (httpsy/results nios ac infhome/on-demand?type=2|
Note: Abbreviations used against Result
P -- Passed, NC -- Not computable as the required data for result calculation is unavailable, AB -- Absent SYC -
Subject Yet to be Cleared. SYCT - Subject Yet to be Cleared in Theory, SYCP - Subject Yet to be Cleared in Practical,
THA - Tutor Marked Assignments IMPR -- Pass and Appeaned for Improvernent ADDL -~ Pass and Appeared for
Additional Subject RW - Result Withbald, RL - Result Later, 5F - Short Fee pending. UFM -- Unfair Means Case

For result related queries send email to reell@niosac.in along with complete supporting documents
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DIPLOMA /ITI

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises
Development Institute Extension
Centre

Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises
Development Institute Extension
Centre

Name Of The Candidate: Mukesh Mukesh

Enroll No: 9971424094 9971424094
Degree: Diploma Diploma

Major: General Electronics General Electronics
Month And Year Of Passing: 2013 2013

Certification Issued Date: 2013-03 2013-03

S| No:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Micro, Small & Medium
Enterprises Development Institute Extension Centre found genuine, hence closing
the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development Institute Extension Centre

Report Verified Date:

13-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

- g2
NEns
e s m

uen, WY U9 N T

e ol

HRT 9P
Government of India
Y&H, &Y U9 W 9UH HETe
Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises
&¥, &Y U4 Hew Om e e fan e
Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development Institute Extension Centre

Fle waw, % 2110 oo1
Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001

dbHl®l qfereor gHror-u=
Certificate of Technical Training

99 v gard
Deputy Director Incharge
e ;T sl
Piace : Mew Dathi

e 28 MAR 2013
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-VISPLN-21 GQ-VISPLN-21

Candidate Name: Mukesh Mukesh

Date Of Birth: 16-03-1991 16-03-1991

Father Name: Rajender Sah Rajender Sah

Address1: G/F/H Near Pole No-80, Jharoda G/F/H Near Pole No-80, Jharoda
Kalan, Jharoda Kalan Najafgarh, Kalan, Jharoda Kalan Najafgarh,
Gyatri Public School, Delhi-110072. Gyatri Public School, Delhi-110072.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 03-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE cOpPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432 /14

APPLICATION ID

GO-VISPLMN-21

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Mukesh

FATHER NAME

Rajendre Sah

DATE OF BIRTH

16-March-1991

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

G/F/H Mear Pole Mo-80, JTharoda Kalan, Jharoda Kalan MNajafgarh, Gyaud Public
School, Delhi-110072,

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

I!]l]—Navcmh:r-MZE

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verilied Clear - Mo Records Found

SESRIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSTOM;

As on the dare of this scarch and as per the online litgarion darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instiruted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate prowided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case insticuted against the Reference

Mumber raised hefore us. The information 15 subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in mature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records availlable. The information is gained on
the inseruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court, This informanon may not be treated as a Cernificare.

Yours Truly

Adp-d

PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 34/ 34


mailto:goldquest.in

